 -27-
H HiTRON
AC/DC MEDICAL APPLICATION EXTERNAL ADAPTER
UNIVERSAL INPUT SINGLE OUTPUT 22-24 WATTS
SWITCHING POWER SUPPLIES HES22 SERIES
FEATURES:
� UNIVERSAL AC SOURCES
� DESKTOP IEC320 AC RECEPTACLE

enclosure case SE100 94V.0 Nylon.
Desktop format.
NOTE: (1) All measurements are at nominal input, full load, and +25°C unless otherwise specified.
(2) Load regulation is measured at 115Vac or 230Vac in percentage to indicate the change in output voltage as the load varied from half load to full load(±%).
(3) The exact obtainable load regulation depends upon the output cord selected and load current. Upper data are for 6 ft. (2 m) cord AWG#18 wires.
For the details of safety approval, please consult the factory.
Due to requests in market and advances in technology, specifications subject to change without notice.
 -28-
MODEL NO. DESCRIPTION:  HES22 - X X X  Y Y Y
                                                   OUTPUT CURRENT
                                             OUTPUT VOLTAGE
                                      SERIES NAME (HiTRON External Switcher) : About 22W
OUTPUT VOLTAGE/CURRENT RATINGS CHART
SINGLE OUTPUT
MODEL NO. AC PLUG OUTPUT CURRENT (Vdc) OUTPUT CURRENT (A)
HES22-033400 DT7 3.3Vdc  4.00A
HES22-050400 DT7 5.0Vdc  4.00A
HES22-075300 DT7 7.5Vdc  3.00A
HES22-090250 DT7 9.0Vdc  2.50A
HES22-120200 DT7 12.0Vdc  2.00A
HES22-150160 DT7 15.0Vdc  1.60A
HES22-210115 DT7 21.0Vdc  1.15A
HES22-240100 DT7 24.0Vdc  1.00A
HES22-300080 DT7 30.0Vdc  0.80A
MECHANICAL DIMENSIONS: MM [INCHES]       WEIGHT: 206.0g (6.23 Oz.).